# **Fees and Charges Booklet**

# **Addendum to Cabinet Report 12th September 2012**

#### 2013-2014

#### **KEY**

# **VAT indicator**

Throughout this booklet the following VAT indicators are used

Z = zero

O = outside scope

E = exempt

S = standard

## All items are classified as Part B-Discretionary

## **Notes on presentation**

It is assumed that the date of increase in all cases will be 1st April.

## **Fees and Charges Booklet**

#### Addendum to Cabinet Report 12th September 2012

#### 2013-2014

# CONTENTS Part B Discretionary Charges

## **People Services**

Learning & Universal Outcomes School Meals
Thameside Theatre Proposed amendments to Cabinet recommendations 12th September 2012

Page 1

Page 2

Page 3

#### **Strategic Commissioning & Resources**

Strategic Commissioning & Resources Various

## **Planning & Transportation**

Planning and Transportation- Car Parking Charges Page 4

LEARNING & UNIVERSAL OUTCOMES	STATUTORY OR DISCRETIONARY	BASIC CHARGE 2012/13	VAT GROUP	2013-14 PROPOSED BASIC CHARGE	2013-14 PROPOSED CHARGE INCLUDING VAT (Where applicable)
SCHOOLS - for other charges, please contact direct		£		£	£
School meal charges - Pupils	D	1.70	0	1.80	1.80
School meal charges - Teachers & Visitors	D	1.92	S	2.10	2.52

			1					
COMMUNITY LIBRARIES and CULTURAL SERVICES	STATUTORY OR DISCRETIONARY	BASIC CHARGE 2012/13	VAT GROUP	2013-14 PROPOSED BASIC CHARGE	2013-14 PROPOSED CHARGE INCLUDING VAT (Where applicable)	2013-14 AMENDED CHARGE to CABINET 12th September 2012 INCLUDING VAT (Where applicable)	2013-14 Change to Cabinet Decision 12th September 2012	
		£	£	£	£	£	£	
THAMESIDE THEATRE AND CENTRAL COMPLEX  The Thameside Theatre operates 3 tariffs dependant on the status of the hirer  Tariff 1 Thurrock based non profit organisations, members  of Thurrock Arts Council and Thurrock Schools and Colleges  Standard Fee per Hour 09.00 to 18.00								
Mon to Thurs	D	50.00	Е	51.50	51.50	51.50	Nil	
Fri	D	65.00	Е	67.00	67.00	67.00	Nil	
Sat Sun	D D	81.00 105.00	E	83.40 108.00	83.40 108.00	83.40 108.00	Nil Nil	
Sun	D	105.00	-	108.00	108.00	108.00	INII	
Standard Fee per period 18.00 to 23.00	_		l _					
Mon to Thurs Fri	D D	221.00 406.00	E	228.00 418.00	228.00 418.00	228.00 418.00	Nil Nil	
Sat	D	533.00	E	549.00	549.00	549.00	Nil	
					<b> </b>			
Additional Hours after 23.00 Mon to Thurs	D	116.00	E	120.00	120.00	120.00	Nil	
Fri	D	146.00	E	150.00	150.00	150.00	Nil	
Sat	D	213.00	E	219.00	219.00	219.00	Nil	
Sun	D	240.00	E	247.00	247.00	247.00	Nil	
Insurance @ 9 % is applicable on these prices								
Tariff 2 Thurrock based commercial organisations								
Mon to Thurs Fri	D D	114.00 121.00	E	117.00 125.00	117.00 125.00	114.00 121.00	3.00 4.00	
Sat	D	124.00	E	128.00	128.00	124.00	4.00	
Sun	D	202.00	E	208.00	208.00	202.00	6.00	
Standard Fee per period 18.00 to 23.00								
Mon to Thurs	D	377.00	E	388.00	388.00	377.00	11.00	
Fri	D	635.00	E	654.00	654.00	635.00	19.00	
Sat	D	839.00	E	864.00	864.00	839.00	25.00	
Additional Hours after 23.00								
Mon to Thurs	D	162.00	E	167.00	167.00	162.00	5.00	
Fri	D	185.00	E	190.00	190.00	185.00	5.00	
Sat Sun	D D	241.00 323.00	E E	248.00 333.00	248.00 333.00	241.00 323.00	7.00 10.00	
Insurance @ 9 % is applicable on these prices		020.00		000.00	000.00	020.00	10.00	
Tariff 3 Commercial organisations from outside Thurrock								
Mon to Thurs	D	132.00	E	137.00	137.00	132.00	5.00	
Fri	D	135.00	E	139.00	139.00	139.00	Nil	
Sat	D	146.00	E	150.00	150.00	150.00	4.00	
Sun	D	221.00	E	228.00	228.00	221.00	7.00	
Standard Fee per period 18.00 to 23.00					<b> </b>			
Mon to Thurs	D	484.00	E	499.00	499.00	484.00	15.00	
Fri Sat	D D	774.00 1054.00	E	797.00 1085.00	797.00 1085.00	774.00 1054.00	23.00 31.00	
		. 3000	-	1 200.00	1.00.00	35550	32.00	
Additional Hours after 23.00 Mon to Thurs	D	178.00	E	183.00	183.00	178.00	5.00	
Fri	D	199.00	E	205.00	205.00	199.00	6.00	
Sat	D	334.00	E	344.00	344.00	334.00	10.00	
Sun	D	371.00	E	382.00	382.00	371.00	11.00	
Insurance @ 9 % is applicable on these prices					<b> </b>			
Performance Surcharge  Where an audience is present a one off surcharge will be applied to cover the cost of the box office,kiosk,bar and staff)  Bank Holidays are charged at 200% of whichever tariff applies.  Venue details on www.thurrock.gov.uk/theatre.  Discounts of 30% available for hire in excess of one week  Thameside Theatre Telephone for further details  0845-300-5264 or Thurrock Council Extension 4981	D	71.67	S	75.00	90.00	90.00	Nil	
MUSEUM Sale of museum merchandise, cost as determined by Heritage Officer in consultation								

Addendum Page 2

with the Director of Finance and Corporate Governance

	-		T		
STRATEGIC COMMISSIONING and RESOURCES	STATUTORY OR DISCRETIONARY	BASIC CHARGE 2012/13	VAT GROUP	2013-14 PROPOSED BASIC CHARGE	2013-14 PROPOSED CHARGE INCLUDING VAT (Where applicable)
		£		£	£
MEALS ON WHEELS Per meal served at home Per meal served at Luncheon Club Per meal for services at day centres	D D	4.00 4.00	0 0	4.00 4.00	4.00 4.00
- mid day meal - breakfast only - tea only	D D D	4.00 1.00 1.00	0 0 0	4.00 1.00 1.00	4.00 1.00 1.00
DOMICILIARY CARE The charge for home care per hour is Charge made in line with "Fairer Charging" guidance with protection for people on Income Support plus 25% buffer.	D	13.00	0	13.00	13.00
Up to a maximum per week  RESIDENTIAL ACCOMMODATION CHARGES  Maximum weekly charge for residents to other local authorities		No сар			
Residential Accommodation is outside the scope of VAT when supplied to/for people who were Thurrock residents but exempt when supplied to/for non Thurrock residents or other local authorities					
Homes for Older people ( per week )  Charges to Other Local Authorities/Organisations are at rates shown above.	D	600.00	0	600.00	600.00
Community Day Care Service The scale of charges outlined below relate to the charges per day made to other Local Authorities where Non-Thurrock residents attend the Centre  Adult Community Services - Fees are based on individual needs and					
circumstances.  CHARGE FOR ATTENDANCE AT DAY CENTRES  Per attendance	D	9.70	0	9.70	9.70
TRANSPORT Per Journey these charges are for Thurrock Residents	D	1.00	0	1.00	1.00
RESPITE CARE FOR ADULTS WITH DISABILITIES The charge outlined below relates to the use of Thurrock Council's own Short Break Service Charge per night per service user	D	20.00	0	20.00	20.00
BLUE BADGES Application Fee	D	2.00	0	10.00	10.00

Г				Ī	ı
PLANNING & TRANSPORTATION	STATUTORY OR DISCRETIONAR Y	BASIC CHARGE 2012/13	VAT GROUP	2013-14 PROPOSED BASIC CHARGE	2013-14 PROPOSED CHARGE INCLUDING VAT (Where applicable)
		£		£	£
CAR PARKING		L		L	L
OFF STREET - PAY & DISPLAY CAR PARKING GRAYS CAR PARKS (EXCL. GRAYS BEACH)					
Over 6 hours Over 4 hours under 6 hours Over 2 hours under 4 hours Over 1 hour under 2 hours Under 1 hour	D D D D	3.75 2.50 1.25 0.83 0.42	S S S S	3.75 2.50 1.25 0.83 0.42	4.50 3.00 1.50 1.00 0.50
OFF-STREET PAY & DISPLAY CAR PARKING GRAYS BEACH					
0-2 hours All Day	D D	0.42 1.67	S S	0.42 1.67	0.50 2.00
OFF-STREET PAY & DISPLAY CAR PARKING CANTERBURY PARADE, SOUTH OCKENDON					
0-2 hours All Day	D D	0.00 1.00	S S	0.00 1.00	0.00 1.20
ON STREET - PAY & DISPLAY - QUICK STOP					
0-15 mins 15-30 mins 30-45 mins 45 mins - 1 hour	D D D	0.00 0.50 0.70 1.00	0 0 0	0.00 0.50 0.70 1.00	0.00 0.50 0.70 1.00
ON STREET - PAY & DISPLAY - LONG STAY (EXCL. THAMES ROAD & ACCESS ROAD TO YACHT CLUB)					
0-15 minutes 15 minutes-1 hour 1-2 hours 2-4 hours	D D D	0.00 0.50 1.00 1.50	0 0 0	0.00 0.50 1.00 1.50	0.00 0.50 1.00 1.50
ON STREET - PAY & DISPLAY - LONG STAY THAMES ROAD & ACCESS ROAD TO YACHT CLUB					
0 - 15 mins 15 mins - 2 hours All Day	D D	0.00 0.50 2.00	0 0 0	0.00 0.50 2.00	0.00 0.50 2.00
Penalty Charge Notices - Higher Level Contraventions Penalty Charge Penalty Charge paid within 14 days	S S	70.00 35.00	0	70.00 35.00	70.00 35.00
<u>Penalty Charge Notices - Lower Level Contraventions</u> Penalty Charge Penalty Charge paid within 14 days	S S	50.00 25.00	0	50.00 25.00	50.00 25.00
Parking Permits - Controlled Parking Zones Grays town centre and Stanford-le-Hope Business Permits - per year Business Permits - for 6 months Business Permits - per month thereof Residents Permits - Per Year - First Permit Per Household Residents Permits - Per Year - Second Permit Per Household Residents Permits - Per Year - Third Permit Per Household Visitor Permits - First Sheet of 20 Per Household Per Year Visitor Permits - Adiitional Sheets of 20 Per Household Operational Permits NHS Permits	D D D D D D	360.00 192.00 36.00 22.00 22.00 22.00 6.00 6.00 120.00	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	360.00 192.00 36.00 0.00 0.00 66.00 0.00 6.00 120.00	360.00 192.00 36.00 0.00 0.00 66.00 0.00 6.00 120.00
Parking Permits - Other Contract Permits - King Street Car Park, Stanford-le-Hope - Per Year Contract Permits - King Street Car Park for 6 months Contract Permits - King Street Car Park for 3 months	D D D	300.00 156.00 85.00	0 0 0	300.00 156.00 85.00	300.00 156.00 85.00